

ADOPTION AGREEMENT

and

LEGAL ASSISTANCE FUND CONTRACT

1nis Adoption Agreement and Legal Assistance	E Kansas Association of School Boar		_ aay o1 tance Fund Trust
(hereinafter referred to as the "Fund") and			(USD No.),
County, Kansas (hereina	fter referred to as the "Participating l	Board").	
WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual promises he			
Trust pursuant to the terms and conditions of Association of School Boards Legal Assistance Board further agrees to make payment to the the legal assistance fund fee for the period of provide the Participating Board with the follows:	e Fund, which is available upon re Fund of Two Thousand Three Hun July 1, 2022, THROUGH June 30, 2	quest. The Pandred dollars (S	articipating \$2,300.00), as
1. Access to legal counsel through telephone	e or email communication;		
2. Legal research;			
3. Access to important court decisions and i	nterpretation of laws affecting schoo	ls;	
4. Written memoranda on specific legal que	stions asked by a Participating Board	l; and	
5. Legal research resulting in a written legal	opinion to the Participating Board.		
The Fund and the Participating Board further of forth herein, the Fund agrees to provide to the Perforth in this agreement, legal research, legal replegal services, <i>amicus curiae</i> briefs and other as and conditions of the Declaration of Trust esta Fund.	articipating Board, by legal counsel of resentation at administrative hearing sistance upon request of the Participation.	lesignated by these and court apparted and court apparted at the second court apparted at the second court apparted at the second court and the second court at the se	ne Trustees, as se pearances, on-site bject to the term
	Board President or Director		
	USD or Entity No,		County, KS.
	Clerk		
Kansas Association of School Boards Legal Assistance Fund			

Upon adoption return to: Kansas Association of School Boards Legal Assistance Fund 1420 SW Arrowhead Road, Topeka, Kansas 66604-4024